The Euronext Markets comprise the markets operated by Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext Lisbon, Euronext Paris and
Euronext London, referred to respectively as the Amsterdam, Brussels, Lisbon, Paris and London markets, as relevant. Euronext refers to
Euronext N.V. and its affiliates.
Euronext N.V., PO Box 19163, 1000 GD Amsterdam, The Netherlands www.euronext.com
CORPORATE ACTION NOTICE
Brussels Market  No. CA160722DE1
Issue Date: 22 July 2016
Effective Date: 25 July 2016

Corporate action: Merger
Individual Equity Options:
Type Code Lot size
 Individual Equity Options DEL 100 Positions x 4
Individual Equity Options DEO 75 O-class
  201608 201609 201610 201612 201703 201706
Strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
Adjusted
strike price
50.00
10.53
    55.00
11.58
11.58
  60.00
12.63
12.63 12.63 12.63
70.00
14.74
14.74 14.74 14.74
75.00
15.79
    76.00 16.00
     80.00 16.84 16.84
16.84 16.84 16.84
84.00 17.68
     85.00
17.90
17.90 17.90 17.90
88.00 18.53 18.53 18.53
   90.00 18.95 18.95
18.95 18.95 18.95
92.00 19.37 19.37 19.37
   94.00 19.79 19.79
    95.00
20.00
20.00 20.00 20.00
96.00 20.21 20.21 20.21
   98.00 20.63 20.63 20.63
   100.00 21.05 21.05 21.05 21.05 21.05 21.05
105.00 22.11 22.11 22.11
   110.00 23.16 23.16 23.16 23.16 23.16 23.16
115.00 24.21
     120.00 25.26 25.26 25.26 25.26 25.26 25.26
130.00 27.37 27.37 27.37
   140.00
29.47 29.47 29.47 29.47 29.47
160.00
33.68
33.68 33.68 33.68
CORPORATE ACTION NOTICE
5